

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRL.M.P. NOS.23183-23184/2012  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.194-195 OF 2012

PURSHOTTAM CHOPRA ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG (Not present)  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos.23183-23184/2012 have been filed by appellant no.1 (Purshottam Chopra) for granting bail in Session Case No.2/1998 arising out of FIR No.780 of 1997 P.S. Vikas Puri, New Delhi.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to grant bail to appellant no.1.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are accordingly rejected.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(M. S. Negi)

Court Master