

&

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 5218-5219/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 194-195/2012

PURSHOTTAM CHOPRA ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)
(for bail and office report)

Date : 20/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant(s).

No ground for grant of bail is made out at the present
juncture.

The criminal miscellaneous petition nos.5218-5219 of
2015 are dismissed.

Liberty is granted to the applicant(s) to move fresh
application(s) for bail after two years.

Signature Not Verified
(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Digitally signed by

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.04.20
16:59:03 IST

Court Master

Reason: