

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 194-195/2012

PURSHOTAM CHOPRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(IA 155577/2018 - Grant of bail)

Date : 24-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Kapoor, Adv.  
(Appellant-1) Ms. Bhoomika B., Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

(Appellant-2) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen, Adv.  
Mr. T.L. Jyrwa, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Neha Kapoor, learned counsel appearing for appellant No.1, submits that the application for bail made on behalf of the appellant No.1-Purshotam Chopra has been heard by some other Bench and therefore requests that the matter be listed before the same Bench.

List the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER